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Term Riding Terms and Conditions - Term 1
1. By paying the deposit you are committing to the full term along with all terms and conditions detailed 

below.
a. Thursday 15 Week term and full term price €405
b. Friday 15 Week term and full term price €405
c. Saturday/Sunday 15 Week term and full term price €405
d. Detailed Invoices or Receipts are available by email request only. All prices include VAT.

2. The term start, end and closed dates are as follows (please read along with our calendar):

3. If participants do not attend a lesson within the term there will be no refund or make up lessons of any 
kind except where 24 hour’s notice is given as per our Cancellation Policy (see below):
a. There will be the opportunity to partake in a maximum 2 make up lessons (subject to availability) 

which must be used before the end of term, as long as 24 hour’s notice has been given as per our 
Cancellation Policy (see below).

b. It is up to you to arrange and book your make up lessons during term time. If make up 
lessons are not arranged and used before the end of term they cannot be carried forward or used 
as credit for other services. Make up lessons must be booked by email. 

c. In case of severe adverse weather conditions lessons will only be cancelled when a Met Éireann 
orange weather warning and above is in operation for: Wind, Rain, Snow, Fog and Thunder 
storms. Lesson cancellation will be at the total discretion of Bergin Equine and will fall within the 
make up lessons as stated above. 

4.   Payments are made over three installments.
a. If you fail to pay the deposit, first or second payment you will not be permitted to continue the term.
b. No spaces can be confirmed until the booking deposit has been paid. Booking deposits are non-

refundable.  
c. Drop in lessons cost €35 (Child/Student) and €40 (Adult). 

I understand that by paying term deposit I agree that I will be bound by the terms and conditions set out in 
the term riding program and Cancellation Policy (see below).

START DATES END DATES CLOSED FOR TERM LESSONS

Thursday 3 September
Friday 4 September 
Saturday 5 September
Sunday 6 September

to Thursday 17 December
Friday 18 December
Saturday 19 December
Sunday 20 December

Thursday 29 October
Friday 30 October
Saturday 31 October
Sunday 1 November

TERM PAYMENT PLAN Thur Fri Sat/Sun

Booking 
deposit

31 July 2020 - No space can be confirmed without 
deposit.

€50 pp €50 pp €50 pp

Payment 1 Thur 3 Sept Fri 4 Sept Sat 5 Sept Sun 6 Sept €200 pp €200 pp €200 pp

Payment 2 Thur 1 Oct Fri 2 Oct Sat 3 Oct Sun 4 Oct €155 pp €155 pp €155 pp
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CALENDAR 2020 
Term 3 

(1 September - 25 December )
Thur 3 September. Term Week 1 First Payment Due

Fri 4 September. Term Week 1 First Payment Due

Sat-Sun 5-6 September. Term Week 1 First Payment Due 

Thur 1 October. Term Week 5 Second Payment Due

Fri 2 October. Term Week 5 Second Payment Due

Sat-Sun 3-4 October Term Week 5 Second Payment Due

Thur-Sun 28 Oct-1 Nov No term lessons

Wed-Fri 28-30 October 3 Day Pony Camp Pony Camp - All ages and levels

Thu-Sun 7 December. Term 2 booking deposits Deposit links sent out 

Thur 17 December. Term Week 15 End of term

Fri 18 December. Term Week 15 End of term

Sat-Sun 19-20 December Term Week 15 End of term

Thu-Sun 21 December. Term 2 booking deposits Deadline for booking deposit return

Wed-Fri 21-23 December 3 Day Pony Camp Pony Camp - All ages and levels

This calendar is advisory only, and is subject to review at anytime without notice.
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Cancellation Policy
At Bergin Equine we implement a strict cancellation policy. This policy is to ensure 
smooth running of lessons and to maximise progression for our students.  The policy is 
as follows and applies to all lessons and services.  

We require minimum notice detailed below for cancellation of services otherwise the 
charges below will be applied as follows: 

All booking deposits are non-refundable or transferrable. Term riders will lose the 
opportunity for a make up lesson if notice is not given for cancellation as detailed above 
(Term riding lessons are also subject to term riding terms and conditions).

In case of severely adverse weather conditions lessons will only be cancelled when 
orange weather warnings and above are in operation for: Wind, Rain, Snow, Fog and 
Thunder storms. Lesson cancellations will be at the total discretion of Bergin Equine.

Riders must clear all cancellation charges before they will be permitted to ride 
again.

LESSON CANCELLATION CHARGES 

24 hours or less 100% of the full lesson price

CLINIC / PONY CAMP CANCELLATION CHARGES

14 days or less 100% of the full camp/clinic price
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